505529915 06/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5576712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERCY JOHN CARTER	03/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRS ELAINE CARTER
Street Address:	217 14TH AV. SO.
City:	ST. CLOUD
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16443989
Application Number:	62687937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-968-4714

Email: patents@gutweinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREG N. GEISER GUTWEIN LAW

Address Line 1: 225 S. 6TH ST. Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREG N. GEISER	
SIGNATURE:	/Greg N. Geiser/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=190618 Patent Assignment Carter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049496 FRAME: 0927

505529915

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Percy John Carter ("Assignor"), is the owner of an invention described in the U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on June 21, 2018, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 62/687937 and the U.S. Non Provisional Patent Application filed on June 18, 2019, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 16/443989 titled "DISPLAY STAND FOR ART PRINTS AND OTHER STACKABLE MEDIA" and all corresponding foreign and other related patent applications ("Patent Applications").

Mrs. Elaine Carter ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extension) that may be granted.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and Patent Applications, as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications, for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications, filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge where appropriate, and deliver such other or further instruments of transfer or assignment as Assignee may reasonably require confirming the foregoing assignment, or as may be otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee to carry out the intent and purpose hereof.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

In witness whereof, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Patent Application Assignment on June 17, 2019.

RECORDED: 06/18/2019

Percy John Carter	
Percy John Carter	

PATENT REEL: 049496 FRAME: 0928